ħ	Ema 8-28-98						
	Expires 06/30/99	-03-1998 Que toportment commerce					
23	ОМВ 0651-0027						
82-11-9	100	10809920 JUN 1 7 1998 (UR POSTAGE)					
TDADEMARKS ONLY							
3							
M.	Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other							
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
	Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associati							
						-	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name Outland Sports, Inc	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
1	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
Address (line 1) 8675 W. 96 th							
	Address (line 2) Suit 204						
	Address (line 3) Overland Park Kansas GO210 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an						
	assignment and the receiving party is						
	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
	FOR 0	OFFICE USE ONLY					
	1 FC:481 40.00 GP 12 FC:482 75.00 GP	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
•	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manage	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and githis burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
	ADDRESS	I with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0821

M : PTO-1618B	М	, b	TO.	-16	il	81	3
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, a ce	/30/	99				

06/30/99	10190	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
mestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Robert E. May	sh			
Address (line 1)	Corporate Con	insel Group UP			
Address (line 2)	104 W. 9.m				
Address (line 3)	Suite 404				
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4) Kansas City MO 44105				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 💪		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1.333,215] [1.528,143] [1.521,988]					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. ROBERT E. MARSH As La Masse 6/12/98					
KOBER	TC. MARSH	Follow E Wars Signature	112 198		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

M PTO-1618C 6 06/30/99 3 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	I KADEMAKKS ONLY	
onveying hter Additional	al Conveying Party	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _	Fram Design Consumer Products, Inc	5/20/98
Formerly []
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization Duawate	
Receiving f	Party I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	Outland Sports (see first page)	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>	
Individu	assignment ar not domiciled appointment of appointm	zip Code be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic
		should be attached
Other	(Designation n	
	(Designation n	should be attached nust be a separate
Citizensh	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Communication Number (s)	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Communication Number (s)	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).
Citizensh Trademark / Enter either the	chip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached te same property).

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Splash Decoys, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, identified by the Trademark Registration Number referenced and issued on the date indicated (the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Outland Sports, Inc. a Missouri corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of the good will of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark included in the Trademark Rights and the knowhow associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods associated with the Trademark Rights, and all causes of action, past, present and future or infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating to the Trademark Rights or the history thereof as may be known to it.

Assignor further warrants that the Trademark Rights are not subject to any liens, encumbrances, mortgages, licenses, or other interests of third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of May 28, 1998.

ASSIGNOR

SPLASH DECOYS, LLC

Name: JOHN +

Title: Owks

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF: Kansas COUNTY OF: Chinson)
COUNTY OF: Chinson) ss.)
LLC who being duly sworn, describ	otary Public, do hereby certify that on the 28 day of May, e, 10 Provent, as President of Splash Decoys, ed that he is the person who signed the foregoing document
on behalf of the company with full p	ower and authority to so bind the company.
Stoly	Notary Signature & Perry
y Commission Expires:	
Jans 15, 1998	_

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Date Registered	Jurisdiction
Seducktor	Application Serial No.	Date Filed: 7/22/96	USA
Seddonioi	75/137967	Statement of Use	CDI
		accepted by PTO	
		3/31/98	

RECORDED: 06/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0826